504531381 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4578087

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUDOLF WIDMANN	09/18/2012
GEORG STRIEDER	09/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOP ORPHAN PHARMACEUTICALS AG	
Street Address:	WILHELMINENSTR. 91/II F	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1027CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fedrick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=REDL-1027CON2 _ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504531381 REEL: 043475 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

WIDMANN, Rudolf of Wintergasse 85/1B, 3002 Purkersdorf, AUSTRIA

and

STRIEDER, Georg of Gasteigerstrasse 21 b/Top 13, 6380 St. Johann in Tirol, AUSTRIA

(co-) inventors of the invention laid down in the PCT-Patent Application PCT/EP2011/054628 filed March 25, 2011 and entitled:

NOVEL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ESSENTIAL **THROMBOCYTHEMIA**

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

AOP Orphan Pharmaceuticals AG

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration and declare/s to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He/They declare/s his/their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He/They agree/s to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Vienna 18, September 2012
Place, date

N. J. Laure, 18. Sept. 2012
Place date

PATENT REEL: 043475 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 09/01/2017